TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silver Point Finance, LLC		106/12/2006 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Xanodyne Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Riverfront Place	
City:	Newport	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	41071-4563	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2307762	URIMAX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)593-5955

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-756-2388

Email: daniel.angel@srz.com
Correspondent Name: Daniel Angel, Esq.
Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	051511.0038
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel Angel, Esq.
Signature:	/ww for da/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003325 FRAME: 0333

900050858

Date:	06/12/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=Trademark Release#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003325 FRAME: 0334

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Assignment for Security Trademarks, dated as of July 21, 2005 (the "Security Agreement"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 3131, Frame 938 on August 1, 2005, Xanodyne Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Releasee") granted to Silver Point Finance, LLC ("Releasor"), as collateral agent for itself and various other financial institutions, a security interest in all right, title and interest of Releasee in and to the trademark registration URIMAX, U.S. Reg. No. 2,307,762 (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Releasor wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of June ____, 2006.

SILVER POINT FINANCE, LLC

By:

Name:

Title:

Chris MacDonald
Authorized Signatory

10148552.3

RECORDED: 06/12/2006

1